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Balwinder Associates

Chartered Accountants

Partner: Office Address: 5/15B, Sadar Bazar,
CA Jasmeet Singh Saluja Sagar (M.P) 470002.
ACA Email: ca.jasmeetsaluja@gomail.com

Contact: +91 735425566
Web: www.balwinderassociates.com

To)

Directorate,

Urban Administration & Development
Main Rd 1, Opp Chirtraali,

No 6 Locality, Shivaji Nagar,

Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh, 462016

We have audited the cash book and relevant records for the year 2019-20 of Banda Nagar Parishad.

Preparation of financial statements is the responsibility of organization. Organization is responsible for its
accuracy and completeness. Qur responsibility is to express our opinion on these [inancial statements based on our
audit. Financial statements are not being prepared by Nagar Parishad, therefore we express on cash book
maintained and prepared by Nagar Parishad.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require
that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are fiee
{rom material misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and
disclosure used and significant estimate made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial
statements presentation.

We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis of our opinion and subject to our detailed observation in the
enelosed annexure of this report. In case of cash book for the year ending 31 march 2020.

We are thankful to the staff for their co-operation in carrying out the audit.

Thanks & Regards,

For Balwinder Associates Place: Sagar

Date; 22/09/2020

CA. Jasmeet Singh Salya
Partner

M. No. 428742



Balwinder Associates

Chartered Accountants

PPartner: Office Address: 5/158, Sadar Bazar,
CA Jasmeet Singh Saluja Sagar (MLP) 470002.
ACA Email: ea.jasmeetsaluja@email.com

Contact: +91 735425566
Web: www.balwinderassociates.com

o,

Chief Muncipal Officer
Nagar Parishad Banda

District Chattarpur (M.P)

We have audited the cash book and relevant records for the year 2019-20 of Banda Nagar Parishad. Preparation of
lnancial statements is the responsibility of organization. Organization is responsible for its accuracy and
completeness. Our responsibility is to express our opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.
Iinancial statements are not being prepared by Nagar Parishad, therefore we express on cash book maintained and
prepared by Nagar Parishad.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require
that we plan and perform the audit fo obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free
from material misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and
disclosure used and significant estimate made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statements
presentation.

We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis of our opinion and subject to our detailed observation in the
cnelosed annexure of this report. In case of cash book for the year ending 31% march 2020.

We are thankful to the staff for their co-operation in carrying out the audit.

['hanks & Regards,

For Balwinder Associates Place: Sagar
Chartered Account Date; 22/09/2020

CA. Jasmeet Sing
Partner

M. No. 428742
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For Balwinder Associates
(Chartered Accountants

Chief Municiple Officer
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Partner R
M. No. 428742

Udin: 20428742AAAACB5035

Date: 22/09/2020
Place: Sagar



Nagarpalika, Banda

Receipts and Payments

For year ending 31-Mar-2020

Amount

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount
Opening Balance 125,836,374.30 Fixed Assets 28,064,996.13
Bank (0823 1,114,189.00 7.5 Hp Submersible Pump Set 40,602 .36
Bank 1470 278.600.00 Battery 46,846.00
Bank 1481 1.394.709.00 Bebas Nadi Bridge 8.552,026.18
Bank 1856 59.364.00 Community Hall 514,014.00

Bank-5067 (Public Contribution CBI)
Bank 5386

Bank 60115

Bank 7112

Bank -9769

Bank 97881

BANK 9871 Pmay

RRB 1287

State Bank of India-26370

State Bank of India -4293

Grant

| 4th State Commission Grant
Anugya Sahayata Rashi
Commerical Tax

Consolidated Grant

1,986,812 .00
436,657.00
665,021.00
276,704.00

8,863,069.00
2335,945.00

32,118,584.00
11,341,543.00
43,820,252 30
23.244.925.00

14,268,000.00
2.400,001.00
4,648.502.00

8.513,345.00

128,428,378.00

Construction of Ce Road
Cooler

Doss House

Drinage

Footpath

Furniture and Fixture
Gym Equipment

Jaiyko Kit

Laptop

Motor Vehicle

Office Equipment

Park Playground Equipments
Pipe Line

Submersible Pump Set
Tractor

Water Tank

3,013,315.08
10,000.00
86.,620.00
145,205.00
879,089.00
961,627.44
266.290.00
205,210.00
43,499.00
2,658,441.00
99.992.00
1,549,400.00
503,064.00
1,022,490.00

6,942,265.07
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for Repair & b

nMudrank Shulk

Octri Grant

PMAY GRANT

Srate Commission Grant
Vidhyak Nidhi

Yatri Kar

Indirect Incomes

Animal Registration Fees
Application Fees
Development Cess-Current
Development Cess- Previous
Development Fee
Development Fee (G.8.T)
Development Fees (Basti)
Development Tax Current
Development Tax Previous
Dhanda Kar

Education Cess-Current
F.ducation Cess-Previous
Export Tax

Fee for Cleaning Tank

Fee From Casual Vendors

Funeral Fees

S TR T, Z.

I THd 00000

3.762,683.00
36,923.837.00
49.000.000.00
4,822.010.00
226.000.00
2.100.000.00

25,690.00
20,301.00
93,297.00
84.272.00
34,026.00
15,466.00

100,694.00
98,860.00
40,975.00

5,221.00
33,062.00
62,629.00
1,628,000.00
$,400.00

650,900.00

283,730.00

12,099,806.00

Indirect Expenses

Advertisement

Anugyva Sahavala

AlrTears

Arrears - 7th Pay Commission
Audit Fees

Bank Charge

Calligraphy and Painting

Cleaning and Disinfecting -Well

Commission Charges
Compensation Paid
Core Cutting

D.P.R.

Drinking Water Tanker
Election Expenses
Electricity Bill

EPF

Flex

Fuel & Power
Funeral Assistance
G.BF

Harbal Powder
Honorarium

Insurance Premium

138,960.00
2.600.000.00
574.872.00

—
L
)

,953.36
50,400.00
[45.92
93,902.00
76,468.00
754.02
125,000.00
20,000.00
88.650.00
259,185.18
59,801.36
5,195,581.00
3,022,865.00
37,430.00
1,060.191.00
85,000.00
2,130,079.00
220,011.00
208.000.00

178.435.00

101,931,551.33




Cr O Clomstruction Co.
Incoime From Tanker
Interest From Bank
Miscellaneous Income
Mutation Fee

Other Income
: Property Tax - Current
Property Tax- Previous
Public Contribution
Refind

Registration Fees
Rent- Current

Rent - Previous

Road Cutting

Samekit Kar - Current
Samekit Kar- Previous
Sarwajanik Tanki
Security Deposite
Shop Rent

Siyojan Shulk
Surcharge

Tender Fee

Toilet Rashi

Tower NOC Fees

Water Tax- Current

2.400.00

1,906.860.00
829.537.00
141.750.00
6,443.00

507.334.00

395,600.00
61.000.00
25,850.00

123.524.00
25,820.00
87.440.00

223.010.00

651,730.00
91,471.00

167.000,00

131,072.00
65.798.00

336,529.00

147.000.00
24,007.00
25.000.00

1.874,965.00

|_eave Encashment :

Legal and Professional Fees

Loan Installment

LTD Fire Insurance

Master Payment

Misec. Expenses

Munadi Expenses

Muram and Bolter

Office Expense

Paribhashit Pension

Parishad Bhattta

Photocopy

Photography/videography

Plant Purchase

PMAY- Installment

Programm and Festival Expenses
Refreshment Expenses

Repair and Maintenace - Office Furniture
Repair and Maintenance -Fire Brigade
Repair and Maintenance -Handpump
Repair and Maintenance -Motor Pump
Repair and Maintenance -Motor Vechicle
Repair and Maintenance - Office Equipme

Salaries and Wages

908,241.00
314,000.00
302,034.36
16,507.36
3,640,892.98
43,253.90
1.800.00
267,880.00
34,790.00
490,562.00
26,000.00
24,233.00
6,740.00
60,732.00
32,900,000.00
461,578.90
4,195.00
1.730.00
707,429.00
505.783.00
672,396.26

153,433.54

24,937,730.55
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Samudavik Sangthan

Seeurity Deposite Return
Shop Rent Gst Paid

Sick Leave

Stationery and Printing

Store Purchase - Cleaning
Store Purchase (Eleciric)

Store Purchase (Water Ways)
Supervision Charge

Survey Expenses

Swatch Bharat Expenses

T.A. Bill

T.C Connection

Telephone and Internet Expenses
Tender

Tractor Rent

Training

Travelling Expenses

Uniform Expenses

Vidhayak Nidhi Sweksha Anudan
Vytigat Shauchalay Installment
Wages

Website Design Expenses

Welding and Other Misc. Expenses

§20.00
1,787,179.00
42,514.00
70,777.00
184,414.00
1,431,186.00
3.889.754.72
8,119,325.32
84,447.00
16,680.00
655.689.36
24.199.00
403.216.54
135.049.54
37,880.00
46,600.00
2,000.00
160.159.62
78,051.00
169.,000.00
385,560.00
5,856.00
49.561.82

9,690.00




Closing Balance

Bank 0823 .

Bank 1470

Bank 1481

Bank 1856

Bank-5007 (Public Contribution CBI)
Bank 5386

Bank 60115

Bank 7112

Bank -9769

Bank 97881

BANK 9871 Pmay

RRB 1287

State Bank of India -26370

State Bank of India -4293

(36.368,010.84
1,114,189.00
278,600.00
1,394,709.00
59,364.00
2,908,410.00
436,657.00
665,021.00
276,704.00
9,760,399.00
235,945.00
44,747,945.00
13,249,553.00
6,024,568 .84

55,215,946.00

TOTAL 260,364,558.30 TOTAL

266,364,558.30

Note : We have audited the accounts based on information and documents produced before us.

Chief Municiple Officer Accountant

Signature Signature

e S A ————

For Balwinder Associates

Chartered Accountants

—

CA. Jasmeet Singh Saluja
Pariner

M, No. 428742
Udin: 20428742AAAACB5035




Nagarpalika, Banda

Income & Expenditure Account

Faor yvear ending 31-Mar-2020

Expenditure Amount Amount Income Amount Amount
Expenditure 102,774,955 Income 142,656,141
A dvertisement 138,960 14Th State Commission Grant 14,339,830
Anugya Sahayata 2.600,000 Anugya Sahayata Rashi 2,400,001
Aarears 574,872 Commerical Tax 4,648,502
Arrears - 7Th Pay Commission 155,955 Consolidated G §.513.345
Audit Fees 50,400 Grant For Repair & Maintence Road 1,764,000
Bank Charge 146 Mudrank Shulk 3,762,683
Calligraphy And Painting 93,902 Octri Grant 36,923,837
Cleaning And Disinfecting -Well 76,468 Pmay Grant 49,000,000
Commission Charpes 734 State Commission Grant 4822010
Compensation Paid 125,000 Vidhyak Nidhi 226,000
Core Cutting 20,000 Yatri Kar 2,100,000
D.P.R. 88,650 Animal Registration FFees 25,690
Diinking Water Tanker 259,185 Application Fees 20,301
Election Expenses 59.801 Development Cess-Current 93,297
Electricity Bill 5,195,581 Development Cess- Previous 84,272
Epf 3,022.865 Development Fee 34,026
Flex 37,430 Development Fee (G.5.T) 15.466
Fuel & Power 1,060,191 Development Fees (Basti) 100,694
[Funeral Assistance 85,000 Development Tax Current 98.860
G.PF 2,130,079 Development Tax Previous 40,975
Harbal Powder 220,011 Dhanda Kar 5.221
Honorarium 208,000 Education Cess-Current 33.062
[msurance Premium 178.435 Education Cess-Previous 62,629
Toh Bent 91,570 Export Tax 1,628,000

s O e e ——— | |




Leave Bncashment iR : ank & 400
Legal And Professional Fees 2 +.000 Fee From Casual Vendors 650,200
4 Loan Installment 302,034 Funeral Fees ¥ 283,730
Ltd Fire lnsurance 16.507 G.E.O Construction Co. 206,626
Master Payment 3.640.893 Income From Tanker 2.400
Misc. Expenses 43,254 [nterest From Bank 1,906,860
Munadi Expenses 1,800 Miscellaneous Income 829,537
Muram And Bolter 267,880 Mutation Fee 141,750
Office Expense 34.790 Other Income 6.443
Paribhashit Pension 490,562 Penalty 236,267
Parishad Bhattta 26,000 Property Tax - Current 507,334
Photocopy 24,233 Property Tax- Previous 415,137
Photography/V ideography 6,740 Public Contribution 395,600
Plant Purchase 60,732 Refund 61,000
Pmay- Installment 32,500,000 Registration Fees 25,850
Programm And Festival Expenses 461,579 Rent- Current 123,524
Refreshment Expenses 4,195 Rent - Previous 25,820
Repair And Maintenace - Office Furniture 1,730 Road Cuiting 87.440
Repair And Maintenance -Fire Brigade 707,429 Samekit Kar - Current 223,010
Repair And Maintenance -Handpump 505,783 Samekit Kar- Previous 651,730
Repair And Maintenance -Motor Pump 672,396 Sarwajanik Tanki 91,471
Repair And Maintenance -Motar Vechicle 153,434 Security Deposite 1,986,860
Repair And Maintenance - Office Equipments 75.671 Shop Rent 131,072
Salaries And Wages 25,781,134 Siyojan Shulk 65,798
Sambal Yojna Installment 1,205,004 Surcharge 336,529
Samudayik Sangthan 8§90 Tender Fee 147,000
Security Deposite Return 1,787.179 Toilet Rashi 24,007
Shop Rent Gst Paid 42,514.00 Tower Noc Fees 25,000
Sick Leave 70,777.00 Water Tax- Current 1.874,965
Stationery And Printing 184.414.00 Water Tax - Previous 441,380
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Stare Purchase (Electric)

3,889.754.72

Store Purchase (Water Ways) 8,119.325.32 :
Supervision Charge 84.447.00

Survey Expenses 16,680.00

Swatch Bharat Expenses 655,689.36

T.A. Bill 24.199.00

T.C Connection 403,216.54

Telephone And Internet Expenses 135.049.54

Tender 37,880.00

Tractor Rent 46,600.00

Training 2,000.00

Travelling Expenses 166,139.62

Uniform Expenses 78,051.00

Vidhayak Nidhi Sweksha Anudan 169.000.00

Vytigal Shauchalay Installment 385,560.00

Wages 5,856.00

Website Design Expenses 49.561.82

Welding And Other Misc. Expenses 9,690.00

Excess of income over expenditure 39,881,187

TOTAL 142,656,141 TOTAL 142,656,141

Note : We have audited the accounts based on information and documents produced before us.

Chief Municiple Officer

Signature

Accountant

Signature

For Balwinder Associates

}J&M.ﬂ.hmm.ﬁh
%W// o\@. Chartered Accountants
oy o
s | FR01E2N ) % e
& S -
% S vak..h\[ixx
KT -

CA. Jasmeet Singh Saluja
Partner
M. No. 428742
Udin: 20428742 AAAACB5035




Nagarpalika, Banda

Balance Sheet

Ason J1-Mar-2020

Liabilities Amount Amount Assels Amount Amount
Corpus Fund 165,180,475 Fixed Assets 28.064,996
Capital Fund (Opening Balance) 125,299,288 7.5 Hp Submersible Pump Set 40,602
(+) Excess during the year 39,881,187 Battery 46.846
Bebas Nadi Bridge 8.552.,026
Community Hall 514.014
Current Liabilities 351,432 Construction of Cc Road 3.013315
Income Tax Payable 2,564 Cooler 10,000
Royalty Payable 348,868 Doss House 86,620
Drinage 145205
Footpath 879,089
Furniture and Fixture 961,627
Gym Equipment 266,290
Jaivko Kit 205210
Laptop 43,499
Motor Vehicle 2.658.441
Office Equipment 99,992
Park Playground Equipments 1.549.400
Pipe Line 503.064
Submersible Pump Set 1,022,490
Tractor 525,000
Water Tank 6,942,265
Current Assets 1,098,900
Deposits (Income Tax) 1,098,900




' Bank Balance 136368011

Bank 0823 114189
Bank 1470 - 278,600
Bank 1481 1,394,709
Bank 1856 59,364
Bank-5067 (Public Contribution CBI) 2,908,410
Bank 5386 436,657
Bark 60115 665,021
Bank 7112 276.704
Bank -9769 9,760,399
Bank 97881 235,945
BANK 9871 Pmay 44 747 945
RRB 1287 13,249,553
State Bank of India -26370 0.024,569
State Bank of India -4293 55,215,946
TOTAL 165,531,907 TOTAL 165,531,907

Note : We have audited the accounts based on information and documents produced before us.

For Balwinder Associates

Chief Municiple Officer Accountant
Chartered Accountants
Signature Signature CA. Jasmeet m:._m_ﬂ Saluja
Partner
M. No. 428742

Udin: 20428742 AAAACB5035




NAGAR PANCHYAT BANDA

BANDA DIST. SAGAR (M.P)

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT 2019-20

STATE BANK OF INDIA (4293)

5. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook as on 31/03/2020 55,215,946.00
Add ;- 18,404,734.65
1 |Opening balance diffrence 31814031
5 Amount credited in the bank account but the same not recorded in the
5 cashbook as on 31-3-20. 882.65
" Amount credited in the bank account but the same not recorded in the
" |cashbook as on 28-11-19 206626
Less:-
Amount credited in the cashbook but the same not recorded in the bank
4 account ason 31-7-19 -3493781
5 Prior Period item Recorded in cashbook as on 31-7-19 -8791919
. [Amount credited in the cashbook but the same not recorded in the hank
0 account as on 24-9-19 -26000
7 Prior Period item Recorded in cashbook as on 18-2-20 -1305105
Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 3 1/03/2020 73,620,680.65
MBGB (1287)
| S.No PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
}
} Closing balance as per the cashbook as on 31/03/2020 13,249,553.00
| Add :- 551,424.00
| 1 |Opening balance diffrence 348373.00
| ., |Amount credited in bank account as on 07/08/2019 but the same is 28764.00
= recorded in the cash book as on F.Y, 2019-20 '
,  [Amount credited in bank account as on 03/03/2020 but the same is 5824700
R recorded in the cash book as on F.Y. 2019-20 g
4 Bank Interest credited on 28-3-20 144354.00
Less:-
5 Bank charge Deducted on 16-03-20 -590.00
6 |Bank charge Deducted on 02-04-19 -708.00
Amount credited in the cashbook but the same not recorded in the bank
7 -27001.00
accountas on 03-03-20
8  |Bank Charge deducted as on 31-3-20 -15.00

Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 31/03/2020

13,800,977.00




CENTRAL BANK OF INDI (97881)

S. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook as on 31-3-20 235,945.00
Add :- 15,711.00
1 Opening balance diffrence 7069.00
2 Banlk Interest credited as on 31-05-19 2144.00
3 Bank Interest credited as on 31-08-19 2163.00
q Bank Interest credited as on 30-11-19 2158.00
5 Bank Interest credited as on 29-2-20 2177.00
Closing balance as per the bank statamentas on 31/03/2020 251,656.00
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (0823)
S. No., PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook 1,114,189.00
Add :- 107,890.00
| Opening Difference 65924.00
2 Bank Interest credited as on 31-5-19 10411.00
3 Banlk Interest credited as on 31-08-19 10503.00
4 Bank Interest credited as on 30-11-19 10480.00
5 |Bank Interest credited as on 29-2-20 10572.00
Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 31/03 /2020 1,222,079.00
, MBGB (1470)
- 5. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook 278,600.00
Add :- 14,805.80
1 Opening balance diffrence 4687.8
2 |Bank Interest credited as on 30-6-19 2715.00
2 Bank Interest credited as on 30-9-19 2522.00
e Bank Interest credited as on 21-12-19 2544.00
5 Banl [nterest credited as on 28-3-20 24535.00
Less:-
) Banlk charge -118.00

Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 31/03/2020

293,405.80

N




MBGB(7112)

S. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook 276,704.00
Add:- 28,104.00
1 Opening balance diffrence 17587.00
2 Bank Interest credited as on 30-6-19 2821.00
3 Bank Interest credited as on 30-9-19 2620.00
4 Banl Interest credited as on 31-12-19 2643.00
5 Bank Interest credited as on 28-3-20 2551.00
Less:-
6 |Bank Charge Debited as on (02-04-19 -118.00
Closing balance as per the bank statamentason 31/03/2020 304,808.00
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (9769)
S. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashboolk 9760379.00
Less:- -3199549.00
I Opening balance diffrence -3412405.00
Add;-
2 Bank Interest credited as on 31-5-19 55154.00
3 |Bank Interest credited as on 31-8-19 57451.00
B Bank Interest credited as on 30-11-19 51332.00
5 Banl [nterest credited as on 29-2-20 48919.00
6
Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 31/03/2020 6,560,830.00
STATE BANK OF INDIA (5386)
S. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Closing balance as per the cashbook 436,657.00
Less :- 23,382.00
1 Opening balance diffrence -22733.00
2 |Bank Charge debited in Bank Account -649.00
Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 31/03/2020 413,275.00
STATE BANK OF INDIA (60115)
S. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Clesing balance as per the cashbook 665,012.00
Add :- 82,798.50
| Opening Difference 83447.50
Less:-
2 |Bank Charge debited ason 12-3-20 -649.00
Closing balance as per the bank statamentas on 31/03/20 [ R 747,810.50




STATE BANK OF INDIA (370)

account as on 29-02-20

S. No. PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
' Closing balance as per the cashbook 6024568.84
Add :-
1 Opening balance diffrence 746168.70 -2767091.96
Lesgi-
2 Amount Debited in the bank account but the same not recorded in the 113368400
cashbook as on 03-09-2019
- Amount Debited in the bank account but the same not recorded in the e :
3 : s -701398.66
cashbook as on 13-11-2019
Amount Debited in the bank account but the same not recorded in the . :
4 - -1040285.00
cashbook as on 07-02-20
. Amount Debited in the bank account but the same not recorded in the 2500000.00
: cashbook as on 23-07-19
o |Amount Debited in the bank account but the same not recorded in the 34810.00
cashbook as on 20-01-20
5 Amount Credited in the bank account but the same not recorded in the _400000.00
cashbook as on 24-01-20
8 Bank Charge Not Recorded in Cashbook -3083.00
Closing halance as per the bank statamentas on 31/03/2020 3,257,476.88
. CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (5067)
i 5.No PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT
[
L Closing balance as per the cashbook 2,908,410.00
Add:- 671,346.15
I Opening Difference 710807.15
Less:-
5 Amount credited in the cashboolk but the same not recorded in the bank 30461.00

Closing balance as per the bank statament as on 31/03 /2020




Revised Abstract Sheet for reporting on Audit Paras for Financial Year 2019-20
Name of ULB : Municipal Council Banda
Name of Auditor : Balwinder & Associates
Sr. No. |Parameters Description
Observation in Brief Suggestions
1 Audit of Revenue
TET FT aH A Receipts in Rs.
Year 2018-19 Year 2019-20 |% of Growth
() |wefeasT 1151,438.00| 922,471.00| -24.82% Growth rate is negative. SRl o st
P 7 ? wuld be improved.
> = . y : MC has to see this area of Collection and
(i) |wAfET T 1,076,020.00 874.740.00 -23.01% Growth rate is negative. ;
? = recavery process should be improved.
T RE 3T 518,255.00| 177,569.00| -191.86% Growth rate is negative. MO bas Joiske s 6 8 ob L alienlion FOS
7 recovery process should be improved.
(iv) |fRvaTr 39s 122,827.00 95,691.00 -28.36% Growth rate is negative. z.ﬁ _:.E r._.man his s G Collpotion SR fETY
? process should be improved.
Gl gYaT 2,868,540.00 2,070,471.00
R TerEd Fgel
() |wes g feexan 347.22400| 280,416.00| -23.82% Growth rate is negative. MC Taas e this atet of Celection ac recayecy
? g = process shanld be improved.
() [oTer SR TR 2.344,763.00| 2,316.345.00 -1.23% Growth rate is niegative. M s b s il area off CallccHlon AR tEQONeRY
process should be improved,
(i) s ‘ e B
I - Ao
TR UHR
: o L ; e MC has & very good improvement in (his ateaof
Ti &= BX \ ﬁ ODOL&M.DD 2,11 m%Lm.oo 57.52% Growth rate is Positive. Collection and can further make more improvement.
mdlm. T 3,592,129.00 4,715,580.00
HET 19T 6,460,669.00 | 6,786,051.00
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Revised Abstract Sheet for reporting on Audit Paras for Financial Year 2019-20

Name of ULB : Municipal Council Banda
Name of Auditor : Balwinder & Associates

Sr. No.

Parameters

Description

NOhservatian in Rrief

Suespestions

Audit of Expenditure

Refer to Schedule 'B

Refer to Schedule 'B!

Refer to Schedule 'B'

Audit of Book Keeping

Refer to Schedule 'C'

Refer to Schedule 'C'

Refer to Schedule 'C'

Audit of FDR

Refer to Schedule 'D'

Refer to Schedule 'D'

Refer to Schedule 'D'

Audit of Tenders/Bids

Refer to Schedule 'E'

Refer to Schedule 'E!

Refer to Schedule 'E'

Audit of Grants & Loans

Refer to Schedule 'T"

Refer to Schedule T

Refer to Schedule 'F'

Incidences relating to
diversion of funds from
Capital
receipts/Grants/Loans to
Revenue Nature
Expenditure and from one
scheme/project to another

Refer to Schedule 'F'

Refer to Schedule 'F'

Refer to Schedule 'T"
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Revised Abstract Sheet for reporting on Audit Paras for Financial Year 2019-20

Name of ULB : Municipal Council Banda
Name of Auditor : Balwinder & Associates

Sr. No.

Parameters

Description

Nhservation in Brief

Supgestinns

Any Other

a) Percentage of Revenue
Expenditure (Establishment,
Salary, Operation &
Maintenance) with respect
to Revenue Receipts (Tax
and non tax) excluding
Octroi, Entry Tax, Stamp
Duty and other grants etc.

Revenue Expenditure is 0.72 times of Revenue Income

b) Percentage of Capital
Expenditure with respect to
Total Expenditure

Capital Expenditure is 10.53 % With Respect to Total

Expenditure
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NAGAR PARISHAD BANDA DISTRICT SAGAR
EXPENDITURE INFORMATION F.Y 2019-20

CVISION DISTRICT ULE NAME REVENUE EXP. CAPITAL EXP. TOTAL EXPENDITUER
ESTABLISHMENT ADMINISTRATIVE |OPRETION & INTEREST EXP. OTHER EXF. |CAPITAL EXP. LOAN OTHER
EXP. EXP. MAINTANANCE REPAYMENT
EXP.
SAGAR SAGAR BANDA £7,228,891.70 33,429,620.08 2,116,442.72 28,064,996.13 302,034.36 131,141,984.99




